## AGENDA REGULAR SESSION MEETING MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN VILLAGE OF HOSSTON 15669 US HWY 71 HOSSTON, CADDO PARISH, LOUISIANA TUESDAY, JUNE 21, 2022, 6:30 P.M. POSTED: SUNDAY, JUNE 19, 2022, 5:00 P.M.

Call to Order:

Invocation:

Pledge of Allegiance:

Roll Call:

Approval of Agenda:

Public Hearing: Ordinance No. 2 of 2022 AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT RULES AND REGULATIONS UNDER CHAPTER 7, TO PROVIDE FOR ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL; AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION OF SAME

Public Comments of Agenda Items only:

Staff Reports: 1) Chief of Police Anders 2) Mayor Jaynes 3) Announcements by Board Members

Approval of Minutes: Regular Session- May 17, 2022

Approval of Financials: May 2022

- 1. Vote: Resolution No. 8 of 2022 Title: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EDGEMONT HOLDINGS, LLC TO CONNECT TO THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON'S WATERLINE WITH THE CONDITION THAT EDGEMONT HOLDINGS, LLC AGREES THAT PROPERTY WILL BE ANNEXED INTO THE CORPORATE LIMITS WITH OTHER CONDITIONS AS STATED THEREIN AND FURTHER PROVIDE FOR MAYOR KIM JAYNES TO SIGN AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT SO LONG AS IT IS APPROVED BY THE TOWN ATTORNEY
- 2. Vote: Ordinance No. 2 of 2022 Title: AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT RULES AND REGULATIONS UNDER CHAPTER 7, TO PROVIDE FOR ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL; AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION OF SAME
- Introduce to Amend: Ordinance No. 2 of 2019 Title: AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE SAFE SPEED OF MOTOR VEHICLES IN THE MUNICIPALITY AND OTHERWISE PROVIDING WITH RESPECT THERETO.
- 4. Vote: Ordinance No. 2 of 2022 Title: AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT RULES AND REGULATIONS UNDER CHAPTER 7, TO PROVIDE FOR ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL; AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION OF SAME

## **Public Comments:**

Adjourn:

Mayor Kim Jaynes

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN FOR DISABILITIES ACT, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT MAYOR ELECT JAYNES AT 318/401-2265, DESCRIBING THE ASSISTANCE NEEDED